the Commissioner of Collegiate Education, A.P.,
Vijayawada hereby accords permission to the Regional Joint Directors of
Collegiate Education/Principals of ldentified Government Degree
Colleges/Principals of all Government Degree Colleges in the State to
renew the services of the 676 (six hundred and seventy six) Contract
Lecturers working in Government Degree Colleges ,who were working as

on 31.03.2022 for the academic year 2022-23 duly entering into a fresh

contract from June, 2023, subject to condition that the contract agreement
period should not be exceeded ten (10 ) months till the posts are filled on